07-03-20 (Rev. 020)				
ONVIB: NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ 1021428	S: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				
G. Michael Uhler 0100/24/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:MIPS Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT	Street Address: 1225 Charleston Road			
Execution Date:6/14/6Z	City: <u>Mountain View</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94043-1353</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/977,084 reel/frame 012367/0547 of original	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name. James W. Huffman 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Name: James W. Humman	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:1832 N. Cascade Ave	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Colorado SprinState: CO Zip: 80907				
DO NOT US	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. James W. Huffman Name of Person Signing	bighesture <u>6-24/-02</u> Date Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with	th required cover sheet information to:			
	Trademarks, Box Assignments Dr. D.C. 20231			
01 FC:581 40.00 DP				

	12-13-01			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): G. Michael Uhler Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) MIPS Technologies 1225 Charleston Road Mountain View, CA 94043-1353			
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Gecurity Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/5/01 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/977084</u> MIPS:0139.00US 	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
James W. Huffman Huffman Law Group, P.C. 1832 N. Cascade Ave. Colorado Springs, CO 80907 12.18/2001 GT0N11 00000137 09977084	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 A check in the amount of \$40 is attached hereto 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 			
01 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
true copy of the original document. <u>James W. Huffman</u>	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a $\frac{12/(1/0)}{Date}$ attachments, and document:			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: MIPS:00US 0140. Sm +1402

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, G. Michael Uhler residing at 1852 Valparaiso Ave Menlo Park, CA 94025, (hereinafter each referred to as "Assignor") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BINDING SHADOW REGISTERS TO

CONFIGURABLE PRIORITIZATION OF CORE GENERATED INTERRUPTS VELTORED INTERRUPTS

(the "Invention(s)") described and set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a non-provisional application

[] having an oath or declaration executed on ______ prior to filing of application, or [X] bearing Application No. _____09/977084 and filed on __10/12/2001 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, MIPS Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1225 Charleston Road, Mountain View, CA 94043-1353 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), any and all patent applications thereon, and any and all Letters Patents to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest:

- (a) in and to the Invention(s) (including the right to file patent applications thereon); in and to any and all patent applications thereon, including but not limited to the Application, all other United States applications and all foreign (i.e., non-United States) counterparts; in and to any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor and thereon in the United States and all foreign countries; and
- (b) in and to any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent applications listed above in part (a), including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, substitutions, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent applications or Letters Patents therefor and thereon listed above in part (a); and

Page 1 of 3

(c) in and to any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection in all countries of the world derivable from the Invention(s) and/or patent applications listed above in parts (a) and/or (b), including, without limitation, patents, registrations, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or other international arrangement, or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; (hereinafter, parts (a), (b) and (c) are collectively referred to as the "Patent Properties");

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns to sign all papers and documents (including any additional assignments), take all lawful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, cooperate fully and do all acts necessary, required or desired to be done, as may be lawfully requested, in connection with (1) any proceeding (including any interference or patent enforcement proceeding) related to the Invention(s), any patent applications thereon, any Letters Patent or Patents therefor and thereon, or any other Patent Properties, (2) any application claiming priority to or the benefit of any applications or Letters Patents for the Invention(s) (including, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, substitutions, extensions, renewals and reexaminations), (3) the prosecution (or otherwise obtaining) of any Patent Properties, including any applications directed to the Invention(s), and (4) any other effort to procure, maintain, enforce and defend Letters Patent or Patents for the Invention(s), or any other Patent Properties, successors and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Assignee to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the Application when known;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty is to issue patents on applications as described above to issue any and all Letters Patents subject to this Assignment to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 2 of 3

••••••••

GNW 06/14/22 Ocket No.: [MIPS: 00US] Application No.: [09/9770° 17 parts

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but taken together shall constitute one and the same document. A facsimile signature shall have the same force and effect as an original signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by each Assignor on the date opposite his/her name.

Date: 12/5/0

Bv:

G. Michael Uhler

State of California)

County of Santa Clara)

On 12-05-01, before me, Diane L Palmer,

personally appeared (7. michae 1 Uhler, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ALLE X. Jalmer

ss.

PALMER #1295656 C - CALIFORNIA ARA COUNTY es March 1, 2005 4ν C⇔mm

PLACE NOTARY SEAL ABOVE

66 26 22



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	C. J				
P	re application of:	plication of: G. Michael Uhler			
	Serial No.:	09/977084			
	Filed:	10/12/2001			
	Docket:	MIPS:0140.00US			
	For:	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BINDING SHADOW REGISTERS TO VECTORED INTERRUPTS			

SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

In the originally submitted Declaration, the docket number and title indicated in the header were incorrect. They have been corrected in the header of this supplemental declaration.

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention referenced above, the specification of which ____ is attached hereto \underline{X} was filed on 10/12/2001 as U.S. Patent Application No. 09/977084.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to in this declaration.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Inventor's Name:	Residence and Post Office Address:	Citizenship:	Signature A	Date
G. Michael Uhler	1852 Valparaiso Ave Menlo Park, CA 94025	US	p	6/4/02



FEBRUARY 06, 2002

PTAS

HUFFMAN LAW GROUP, P.C. JAMES W. HUFFMAN 1832 N. CASCADE AVE. COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



101921837A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/10/2001

REEL/FRAME: 012367/0547 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

UHLER, G. MICHAEL

DOC DATE: 12/05/2001

ASSIGNEE:

MIPS TECHNOLOGIES 1225 CHARLESTON ROAD MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043-1353

SERIAL NUMBER: 09977084 PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 10/12/2001 ISSUE DATE:

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/24/2002